
RESOLUTION NO. 1990- 201 

AUTHORIZING MODIFICATIONS TO COICI~ACT 5887 FOR THE 
PROVISION OF FLASH PASSES (NOT TO EXCEED $43~000 - 
GENERAL FUND) - REVENUE DEPARTMENT. 

WHEREAS, Contract 5887 was awarded to Weldon Williams and 
Lick, located at 711 North "A" Street, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901 for the 
provision of flash passes for a period of three (3) years at an amount 
estimated at one hundred seventeen thousand eight hundred seventy-four 
and 56/100 dollars ($117,874.56); 

WHEREAS, sales of these passes have exceeded original 
estimates; and 

WHEREAS, Revenue Department has estimated an need for an 
additional forty-three thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($43,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, CuyahOga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to execute a modification to Contract 5887 for 
additional flash passes. 

Section 2. That this modification shall not exceed forty-three 
thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($43,000.00). 

Section 3. That the total expenditure against Contract 5887 
shall not exceed one hundred sixty thousand eight hundred seventy-four & 
56/100 dollars ($160,874.56). 

Section 4. That said resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon it’s adoption. 

Adopted: November 27 , 1990 

General Mana~t~y-Treasurer 

President 


